HAILSHAM TOWN COUNCIL

FINANCE, BUDGET, RESOURCES AND STAFFING
COMMITTEE

AGENDA

NOTICE IS HEREBY given of a meeting of the Finance, Budget and Resource Committee,
to be held at the Fleur-de-Lys Council Chambers/Meeting Rooms, Market Square,
Hailsham, on

5.1

6.1

Wednesday 24" July 2019 at 7.00 p.m.

Public Forum

Prior to commencement of the remainder of formal business of the meeting, a
period of not more than 15 minutes will be assigned for the purpose of permitting
members of the public to address the assembly, or ask questions on matters
relevant to responsibilities of this committee, at the discretion of the Chairman.

The order of formal business to be transacted will thereafter be as follows:

Apologies for Absence
To receive apologies for absence of appointed members.

Declarations of Interest
To receive notice of declarations of personal or prejudicial interests in respect of
items on this agenda.

Minutes of previous Meeting

To note that the Minutes and Reports of the Meeting of the Finance, Budget,
Resources and Staffing Committee (Ref:FBR/19/2/1-11) held on 10" July 20109,
may be taken as read, confirmed as correct record, and signed by the Chairman.

Periodic Statements and Committee Expenditure

To receive note and adopt the financial reports as listed below:

a) Bank Reconciliation as at 30" June 2019 (copy attached) & Bank Statements
and be signed off by one member of the FBRS committee.
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6.2

6.3

b) Summary of net expenditure as at 30" June 2019 (copy attached)

¢) Summary of the Council’s income and expenditure as at the 30" June 2019
compared against budgets (summary attached)

d) List of uncleared cheques totaling £37,867.71 as at 30" June 2019 (copy
attached), as shown on Bank reconciliation.

e) List of payments previously certified by a member of the cheque signatory panel
amounting to £104,277.97 for payments made during April 2019, £160,691.81 for
payments made during May 2019 and £148,441.70 for payments made during
June 2019 (In accordance with the Governance and Accountability for Local
Councils Practitioners Guide)

End of Quarter Balance Statements

To note and adopt the end of quarter balance statements in respect of :
a) Neighbourhood Plan (copy attached)

b) Youth Facilities (copy attached)

c) Communities (copy attached)

d) Hailsham Forward (copy attached)

e) Cemetery (copy attached)

f) Allotments — All sites (copy attached)

Free Resource Payments (Section 137 Expenditure)

To note no expenditure under Section 137 payments for the current quarter.

Bank Mandate

To advise the committee that as per Financial Regulation, members of the
Finance, Budget, Resource and Staffing Committee are Cheque Signatories and
as such the Bank Mandate needs updating after changes to the Committee. The
Finance Officer advise that as per earlier email, members need to complete forms
and provide ID to the bank.



Committee Membership:

Councillors;

G. Blake-Coggins
N. Coltman

B. Granville
R. Grocock
K. Hinton
P. Holbrook
T. Powis

Substitutes:

Councillor C. Bryant
Councillor D. Cottingham
Councillor B. Holbrook
Counciilor M. Laxton
Councillor A. O’'Rawe

g
' —
N —

JOHN HARRISON
Town Clerk



Date  12/07/2019 Hailsham Town Council 2019/20 Page No i
Time  10:53 Nominal Ledger Report by ACCOUNT User :MH
Afc Code 4200 Neighbourhood Plan Annual Budget 13,293
Centre 100 Administration Committed 0
Code Centre Month Date Reference Source Transaction Debit Credit
Opening Balance 0.00
4200 100 1 08/04/2019 23691 Cashbook NHP 339.29
4200 100 2 29/05/2019 23790 Cashbook Additional work SA 701.00
Account  Neighbourhood Plan Account Totals 1,040.29 0.00
Centre  Administration Net Balance Month 3 1,040.29
Date :- 12/07/2019 Hailsham Town Council 2019/20 Page No: 1
Time :- 11:14 Detailed Income & Expenditure by Account 30/06/2019
Month No : 3 Account Code Report
Actual Year Current Budget Committed Funds % of
to Date Annual Bud Variance  Expenditure  Available Budget
Expenditure Detail
4200 Neighbourhood Plan 1,040 13,293 12,253 12,253 7.8 %
Total OverHead 1,040 13,293 12,253 0 12,253 7.8 %
Total Expenditure 1,040 13,293 12,253 0 12,253 7.8 %
Total Income 0 0 0 0.0 %

Net Expenditure over Income 1,040 13,293 12,253




12/07/2019 Hailsham Town Council 2019/20

10:54 Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 30/06/2019 Page No 1
Month No : 3 Cost Centre Report
Actual Year Current Variance Committed Funds % of
To Date Annual Bud Annual Total Expenditure  Available Budget

140  Youth Services

4130 Telephone, Mobiles & Broadhand 222 890 668 668 25.0%
4150 Utilities 6,540 8,000 1,460 1,460 81.8%
4205 Waste Disposal 12 0 -12 -12 0.0%
4206 Hygiene Services 58 500 442 442 1.7 %
4375 Safe Hub 464 600 136 136 77.4%
4380 FNP 1,782 1,000 -782 -782 178.2 %
4385 Café 282 1,810 1,528 1,528 156 %
4395 Minibus 210 1,400 1,190 1,190 15.0 %
4650 Intruder Alarm 875 800 -75 -75 109.4 %
Youth Services - Expenditure 10,447 15,000 4,553 0 4,553 69.6 %

1231 Youth Services Income 3,285 1,000 2,285 328.5 %
Youth Services :- Income 3,285 1,000 2,285 328.5%

Net Expenditure over Income 7,162 14,000 6,838




e Hailsham Town Council 2019/20

10:55 Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 30/06/2019 Page No 1
Month No : 3 Cost Centre Report
Actual Year Current Variance Committed Funds % of
To Date Annual Bud Annual Total Expenditure Available Budget

130 Tourism

4150 Utilities 340 0 -340 -340 0.0%
4160 Advertising & Publicity 1,795 8,515 6,720 6,720 21.1%
4190 Grants Paid 0 2086 206 206 0.0%
4350 Bus Alliance 0 1,000 1,000 1,000 0.0%
4355 Festival Expenditure 4,539 18,239 13,700 13,700 24.9%
4356 Festive Lighting 11,146 12,313 1,167 1,167 90.5 %

Tourism :- Expenditure 17,820 40,273 22,453 0 22,453 44.2%
1340 Pitch Hire 1,362 0 1,362 0.0%

Tourism :- Income 1,362 0 1,362

Net Expenditure over Income 16,459 40,273 23,814




Date  12/07/2019

Time  10:56

Hailsham Town Council 2019/20

Nominal Ledger Report by ACCOUNT

Page No

User :MH

1

Ajc Code 4426 Hailsham Forward Annual Budget 2,756
Centre 160 Special Projects Committed 0
Code Centre Month Date Reference Source Transaction Debit Credit
Opening Balance 0.00
4426 160 1 08104/2019 23687 Cashhook Hall Hire 42.00
Account  Hailsham Forward Account Totals 42.00 0.00
Centre Special Projects Net Balance Month 3 42.00
Date :- 12/07/2019 Hailsham Town Council 2019/20 Page No: 1
Time - 10:56 Detailed Income & Expenditure by Account 30/06/2019
Month No : 3 Account Code Report
Actual Year Current Budget Committed Funds % of
Annual Bud Variance  Expenditure  Available Budget
Expenditure Detail
4426 Hailsham Forward 42 2,756 2,714 2,714 1.5 %
Total OverHead 42 2,756 2,714 0 2,714 1.5 %
Total Expenditure 42 2,756 2,714 0 2,714 1.5 %
Total Income 0 0 0 0.0 %
Net Expenditure over Income 42 2,756 2,714




12/07/2019 Hailsham Town Council 2019/20

10:55 Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 30/06/2019 Page No 1
Month No : 3 Cost Centre Report
Actual Year Current Variance Committed Funds % of
To Date Annual Bud Annual Total Expenditure Available Budget
400 Cemetery
4130 Telephone, Mobiles & Broadband 141 600 459 459 236 %
4140 IT Support/ Maintenance 0 330 330 330 0.0%
4150 Utilities 3,315 4,023 708 708 824 %
4205 Waste Disposal 363 500 137 137 726 %
4305 Maintenance 5,003 8,699 3,696 3,696 57.5%
4575 Pest Control 40 52 12 12 76.9%
4580 Grass & Hedge Cutting 2,205 8,210 6,005 6,005 26.9%
4590 Tree Works 1,200 0 -1,200 -1,200 0.0 %
4700 Flowers 140 515 375 375 272%
4705 Grave Digging 2,075 14,000 11,925 11,925 14.8%
4710 Section Markers 0 1,380 1,380 1,380 0.0%
Cemetery :- Expenditure 14,483 38,309 23,826 0 23,826 37.8%
1450 Cemetery Income 12,114 51,500 -39,386 23.5 %
Cemetery :- Income 12,114 51,500 -39,386 23.5%
Net Expenditure over Income 2,369 -13,191 -15,560

450 Cemetery Lodge

4305 Maintenance 0 3,107 3,107 3,107 0.0 %
Cemetery Lodge :- Expenditure 0 3,107 3,107 0 3,107 0.0 %

1480 Cemetery Lodge Income 1,785 6,900 -5,115 25.9 %
Cemetery Lodge :- Income 1,785 6,900 5,115 25.9 %

Net Expenditure over Income -1,785 -3,793 -2,008




12/07/2019 Hailsham Town Council 2019/20

10:55 Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 30/06/2019 Page No 1
Month No : 3 Cost Centre Report
Actual Year Current Variance Committed Funds % of

To Date Annual Bud Annual Total Expenditure Available Budget

200 Common Pond Allotments

4140 IT Support/ Maintenance 0 175 175 175  0.0%
4205  Waste Disposal 448 1,000 552 952 448 %
4500 Water 0 155 155 155 0.0%
4505 Soil Testing 0 52 52 52 0.0%
Common Pond Allotments :- Expenditure 448 1,382 934 0 934 324%
1250 Allotment Rent Income 0 400 -400 0.0 %
Common Pond Allotments :- Income 0 400 -400 0.0 %

Net Expenditure over Income 448 982 534

210  Battle Road Allotments

4181 Room hire Refund 14 0 -14 -14 0.0 %
4305 Maintenance 0 2,281 2,281 2,281 0.0 %
4500 Water 0 515 5156 515 0.0 %
Battle Road Allotments :- Expenditure 14 2,796 2,783 0 2,783 0.5%
1250 Allotment Rent Income 136 2,100 -1,964 6.5 %
Battle Road Allotments :- Income 136 2,100 -1,964 6.5%

Net Expenditure over Income -123 696 819

220  Harold Ave Allotments
1250 Allotment Rent Income 0 1,042 -1,042 0.0 %

Harold Ave Allotments :- Income 0 1,042 -1,042 0.0 %

Net Expenditure over Income 0 -1,042 -1,042




18/07/20190 Hailsham Town Council 2019/200 Page No 10J
14:370 i i
Summary Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 30/06/20190
Month No : 30 Cost Centre ReportQJ
Actual Year 0 Current 0  Variance 0 Committed 0 Funds O % Of [0
To Dated Annual BudOOAnnual TotalJExpenditured Available Budget
1000AdministrationC] Expenditurel) 182,9100 876,8630 693,9530 693,9530 20.9 %0
Incomel 647,3510 15,6640 631,6870 4132.7 %0
120Vehiclesd Expenditure] 7,2160 19,5420 12,3260 12,3260 36.9 %0
130000 ourism Expenditure] 17,8200 40,2730 22,4530 22,4530 44.2 %0
Incomeld 1,3620 od 1,3620 0.0 %0
14000Youth Services Expenditure] 10,4470 15,0000 4.5530 4,55300 69.6 %[
Income(] 3,285[] 1,0000 2,2850] 328.5 %[
1500MT Hutl Expenditure 240 7230 6990 6990 3.4 %0
1600Special Projects] Expenditured 12,0930 167,2850 155,1920 155,1920 7.2 %0
Incomed 4000 o 4000 0.0 %0
1700Grants] ExpenditureQ 25,5550 27,9100 2,3560 2,3560 91.6 %0
2000Common Pond Allotments Expenditured 4480 1,3820 9340 9340 32.4 %0
Incomed od 4000 -4000J 0.0 %0
2100Battle Road Allotments[ Expenditured 140 2,7960 2,7830 2,7830 0.5 %0
Incomeld 1360 2,1000 -1,9640 6.5 %0
22000Harold Ave Allotments[]
Incomeld od 1,0420 -1,0420 0.0 %0
3000Weston Road Recreation Ground[d Expenditured 4850 1,0560 5710 5710 45.9 %0
Income(d 2300 1,0000 -7700 23.0 %0
3050Maurice Thornton Playing FieldO) Expenditured 1,0000 2,2670 1,2670 1,2670 44.1 %0
Incomed 5000 o 5000 0.0 %0
3100Hailsham Country Park[] Expenditure] 1190 9790 8610 8610 12.1 %0
Incomel] 2500 5500 -3000 45.4 %0
3150Common Pondl Expenditurel] 1320 1,4080 1,2760 1,2760 9.4 %0
3200Public Open SpacesLJ Expenditurel] 22,0190 62,6970 40,6780 40,6780  35.1 %0
3250Play Areas(] Expenditure 2,5500 6,0680 3,5180 3,5180 42.0 %0
3300FDL Office Complex[ Expenditurel 27,7570 43,9820] 16,2250 16,2250 63.1 %0
Incomel] 4050 22,0630 -21,6580 1.8 %0
3400Grovelands BarnsO Expenditure 3,0300 3,3000 2700 2700 91.8 %0
3500Maurice Thornton Paviliond Expenditure[ 1380 2,3170 2,1790 2,1790 5.9 %0
Income[] 7140 1,2000 -4860 59.5 %0
36000Union Corner Hall(l Expenditure oQ 1,0000 1,0000 1,0000 0.0 %0

Continued on Page 200



18/07/20190 Hailsham Town Council 2019/200 Page No 20J
14:370 . .
Summary Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 30/06/20190
Month No : 30 Cost Centre ReportQJ
Actual Year 0 Current Variance 0 Committed 0 Funds O % Of O
To Dated Annual BudOOAnnual TotalJExpenditured Available Budget
3700James West Community HallO Expenditured 10,2970 28,4130 18,1160 18,1160 36.2 %0
Incomel] 7,94601 o0 7,9460 0.0 %0
3800Toilets[] Expenditurel] 3,1490 16,0000 12,8510 12,8510 19.7 %0
400CCemetery[ Expenditure 14,4830 38,3090 23,8260 23,8260 37.8 %0
Incomel] 12,1140 51,5000 -39,3860 23.5 %0
45000Cemetery Lodgel Expenditure[] oo 3,1070 3,1070 3,1070 0.0 %0
Incomel] 1,7850 6,9000 -5,1150 25.9 %0
5000Street Lighting & Furniture Expenditure] o 54,9970 54,9970 54,9970 0.0 %0
INCOME - EXPENDITURE TOTAL SOExpenditurel] 341,6870 1,417,6740 1,075,9870 00 1,075,9870 24.1 %0
Incomel] 676,47800 103,4190 573,0590 654.1 %0

Net Expenditure over Incomel

-334,7900 1,314,2550 1,649,0450




Printed on :(018/07/20190

At :014:380

Hailsham Town Council 2019/200

Current Bank A/c

Page No 10

List of Payments made between 01/05/2019 and 31/05/20190

Date Paid[]

Payee Namel

01/05/20190
01/05/20190
01/05/20190
01/05/20190
01/05/20190
01/05/20190
01/05/20190
01/05/20190
01/05/20190
01/05/20190
01/05/20190
02/05/20190
02/05/20190
02/05/20190
02/05/20190
02/05/20190
02/05/20190
02/05/20190
02/05/20190
07/05/20190
07/05/20190
07/05/20190
07/05/20190
07/05/20190
08/05/20190
08/05/20190
08/05/20190
08/05/20190
08/05/20190
08/05/20190
09/05/20190
09/05/20190
10/05/20190
10/05/20190
13/05/20190
13/05/20190
13/05/20190
13/05/20190
14/05/20190
14/05/20190
14/05/20190
14/05/20190
14/05/20190
15/05/20190
15/05/20190
16/05/20190
17/05/20190

Fields in TrustO

Wealden District CouncilC]
East Sussex County Council(]
Andy Joyes[]

Intial Washrooms[J

Give As You EarnlJ

HM Revenue & Customs[]
Wealden District CouncilCJ
Allstar(d]

Lex Autoleasel]

Cognitod

Fieldskill LtdO

Wightman & Parrish(
Freedom Leisure(
Festive lllumination

K Argyrould

PGL Travel LtdO]

Nathan PhillipsC

Indeed

Wealden Eye[]

East Sussex Pension FundO
Idverde LtdO

Adrians Cleaning Services Ltd(
Neopost Ltd[]

Business Waste Ltd[]
Eden Springs Ltd(l

J H Paynel

KnockhatchJ

Ernest Doe & Sons Ltd0
MFC Outdoor Stores Ltd
Neopost Ltd[

Barclays bankO

N CardO

L WarnerQd

NpowerQd

Newton & Frost Fencing Ltd[]
East Sussex Security[]

J & C Coachingd

Richard GillettO
Bloomfields

Hailsham LionsO
Hailsham Activell
Business Waste Ltd[]
East Sussex Security[]
Allstar(]

Hart Readel]

BesthostO

Cheque Refl]
237180
237190
237200
237210
237220
2372230
237240
DDO
DDUO
DDO
DCO
237260
237270
237280
237290
237300
237310
237320
DCO
237330
237340
237350
237360
DDO
237370
237380
237390
237400
237410
237420
DCO
DDO
237430
237440
237450
237460
237470
237480
237490
237500
237510
237520
237530
DDO
DDO
TFRO
237540

Amount PaidJAuthorized Ref(1  Transaction Detail]

65.000
1,000.000
13,099.200
117.000
273.380
148.000
11,789.880
246.000
218.9600
895.760J
19.090
152.230
25.260
38.020
1,105.000
68.5000
288.000
650.000
248.750
100.000
7,953.600
3,344.050
635.530
100.000
2,242.560
123.700
3,369.600
320.000
157.990
44.990
108.040
65.170
50.000
50.000
77.160
210.300
570.000
220.000
71.600
140.000
1,000.000
300.000
2,331.840
136.590
82.410
18,237.530
174.000

Membership 19-200

MTP Rent 19-200

Urban Grass Cutting

Youth Cafe expensesl]
Hygiene for May 20190

Give As you earn Apr190]
PAYE Mth 10

RatesU

Vehicle Fueld

Vehicle Leasing - May190

Y Cafe Forms[

Stationary[

JW cleaning suppliesO

FNP - Bowlingd

Summer - buntingd

BR allotment refund

Youth Cafel]

Grave Digging for April190]
Advertising for Receptionist]
Summer event AdvertQ
Pension Apr190

Cem Grass & Hort Cont Apr190
Cleaning for April190
Franking Machine

Waste Collection Jun190
Water Machineld

Chimney RepairsJ

Youth Cafe FNPO

Round up - Cemetery[
Outdoor Staff - Clothingd
Rate cardO

Bank Charges - May190

JW RefundO

JW RefundO

War mem - Electric Jan-Ap190]
Factory Lane Fence Repair[]
Youth cafe repair]

FNPO

Mileage Expensesl]

Chapel Flowers[

Donation for Fun Dayl]
Donation for Fun Dayld
Waste Collection - May190
Intrude Alarm Main - May190]
Vehicle FuelO

PO transfer of the deed costsJ
Hosting/Domain 19-200

Continued on Page 200



Printed on :(018/07/20190

At :014:380

Hailsham Town Council 2019/200 Page No 20

Current Bank A/cl

List of Payments made between 01/05/2019 and 31/05/20190

Date Paid[]

Payee Namel

17/05/20190
17/05/20190
17/05/20190
17/05/20190
17/05/20190
17/05/20190
17/05/20190
21/05/20190
21/05/20190
21/05/20190
21/05/20190
21/05/20190
21/05/20190
21/05/20190
21/05/20190
21/05/20190
21/05/20190
21/05/20190
21/05/20190
21/05/20190
21/05/20190
21/05/20190
21/05/20190
21/05/20190
21/05/20190
21/05/20190
22/05/20190
23/05/20190
23/05/20190
23/05/20190
24/05/20190
24/05/20190
24/05/20190
24/05/20190
24/05/20190
28/05/20190
28/05/20190
28/05/20190
28/05/20190
29/05/20190
29/05/20190
29/05/20190
29/05/20190
29/05/20190
30/05/20190
30/05/20190
30/05/20190

Safety NetO

Biffa Waste Services Itd0
Thomas Fattorini Ltd(J

EDF EnergyQ

SSALCO

Wealden District CouncilJ
AFS Drainage - B CannlJ
Freedom Leisurel

KSV VendingO

Trade UK - Screwfix(J

Town & Country Tree Services[d
Business Waste Ltd[]

B & MT Prattdd

Andy JoyesO

Clir M LaxtonO

Hellingly Parish Council
Give As You Earn(J

HM Revenue & Customs[]
East Sussex Pension Fund
N Chisselld

J TownsendO

L Newman[

K Hicks

Daniells Harrison Surveyors(]
Vostel Ltd(

Freedom Leisurel

Allstar(d]

Haulaway Ltd(l

EONO

DB Signsd

JC Seale - What's on HailshamO
Uniserve SE Ltd0

KBS InflatablesO

Travis Perkins(

Wages & Salariesl]
Knockhatch(

South East Employers[]

A ClowesO

Greenbelt Groupl

Land Use Consultants Ltd(]
Rialtas Business Solutions Ltd[
Allstar(]

Lex Autoleasel]

Roland Dunn{J

Gosdens[]

Ross & Col

S Spencel

Cheque Refl(] Amount PaidCAuthorized Refd]  Transaction Detail(]
237550 71.000 DBS - Youth Cafel]

237560 206.650 Waste CollectionO

237570 207.060 Civic chain addition(
237580 185.680 Y Cafe - GasO

237590 183.000 LCR Subs/Trainingd
237600 217.500 Room Hire - ATM 10.4.190
237610 375.000 Drainage work[

237620 41.660 Youth Cafe - FNPO

237630 121.000 Drinks machine suppliesO
237640 17.990 MaskO

237650 1,440.000 Tree Work - Cemetery[
237660 283.350 Waste Collections - Apr190
237670 40.000 Removal of bee nest Cemetery
237680 32.020 Youth Cafe Expensel]
237690 25.000 Refund of Car park chargeld
237700 13,439.000 1st Subsidy payment
237710 148.000 GAYE - Mth 20

237720 12,591.770 PAYE - Mth 200

237730 8,826.810 Pension - Mth2[J

237740 50.000 JW RefundO

237750 50.000 JW refundd

237760 50.000 JW refundd

237770 50.000 JW refundd

237780 1,620.000 Post Office - Fees[d

DDO 467.210 Telephone Contract - May190
237620 0.330 Net CorrectionO

DDO 43.090 Vehicle Fuel

237790 306.000 Skip for Cemetery[
237800 616.550 Month 200

237810 57.500 Roll of Honors board
237820 90.000 Summer Event Ad/ATMO
237830 283.680 ESETO

237840 330.000 FNPO

237850 99.390 POS Repair - Factory Laneld
DDO 33,269.940 Wages/Salaries for May190]
237860 115.000 FNP - Bungeel

237870 248.400 Membership 19-200
237880 50.000 JW RefundO

237890 50.000 JW refundd

237900 841.200 Additional work SAC
237910 541.980 Trainingd

DDO 114.880 Vehicle Fuell

DDO 42.000 Road Fund Licencel

DDO 57.120 Management fee - May190]
237920 600.000 Post Office - Safel]

237930 4,320.000 Valuation Feel

237940 840.000 Cleaning - mth 20

Continued on Page 30



Printed on :(018/07/20190

At :014:380

Hailsham Town Council 2019/200

Current Bank A/cl

Page No 30

List of Payments made between 01/05/2019 and 31/05/20190

Date Paidll Payee Namell Cheque Refl] Amount PaidJAuthorized Ref(1  Transaction Detail]
30/05/20190 Howdens[ 237950 85.630 Y Cafe - Oven hobO
31/05/20190 Amstech Asbestos Removal LtdO) 237960 2,796.000 Shed in Cemetery[
31/05/20190 D. F. 1.sO 237970 180.610 Spare tyre PM truck (stolen)O
31/05/20190 Sussex Living Ltd[] 237980 180.000 Sussex Day advert
31/05/20190 JPI Media Publishing[ 237990 1,128.120 Sussex Day Advert[

Total Payments( 160,691.810



Printed on :(018/07/20190

At :014:380

Hailsham Town Council 2019/200

Current Bank A/c

Page No 10

List of Payments made between 01/06/2019 and 30/06/20190

Date Paid[]

Payee Namel

03/06/20190
03/06/20190
03/06/20190
03/06/20190
03/06/20190
03/06/20190
03/06/20190
03/06/20190
03/06/20190
03/06/20190
04/06/20190
04/06/20190
04/06/20190
04/06/20190
05/06/20190
06/06/20190
06/06/20190
06/06/20190
06/06/20190
06/06/20190
06/06/20190
06/06/20190
06/06/20190
06/06/20190
06/06/20190
07/06/20190
07/06/20190
10/06/20190
10/06/20190
10/06/20190
11/06/20190
11/06/20190
11/06/20190
11/06/20190
11/06/20190
11/06/20190
12/06/20190
12/06/20190
12/06/20190
14/06/20190
14/06/20190
14/06/20190
14/06/20190
17/06/20190
17/06/20190
17/06/20190
17/06/20190

AFS Drainage - B Cann(J
Colliers Internationall
Intial Washrooms[J
Business Waste Ltd[

Adrians Cleaning Services LtdJ

Nathan PhillipsC

Zurich MunicipalO
Wealden District CouncilCJ
Lex Autoleasel]

Cognitod

L Leel

M Taylord

Idverde LtdO

Barclays bankO

Allstar(d

R Boxer[

Gaby Hardwick[

Fieldskill LtdO

Wightman & Parrish(J
Ricohetd

Withers DIYO

Mr J Harrison(d

Festive llluminationd
Pioneer Security Servicesl
Neopost Ltd[]

The Sussex Stompers
Head2Head[

Peter Wilson Quartet[
Macey Industrial FixingsO
SSALCO

Curtis & Shaw (Sussex) LtdO
East Sussex Securityd
Giles (plumber) LtdO
Business Waste Ltd[]
Playdale Playgrounds Ltd[
Haulaway Ltd[]

J ReedO

St John Ambulancel
Business StreamU
Martello Plant Hire Ltd()
EDF EnergyQd

D. F.1.sO

JPI Media PublishingC
MFC Outdoor Stores Ltd[J
Ernest Doe & Sons Ltd0
MS A O'Rawel]
KnockhatchJ

Cheque Refl]
238000
238010
238020
238030
238040
238050
238060
DDO
DDO
DCO
238080
238090
238100
DDO
DDO
238110
238120
238130
238140
238150
238160
238170
238190
238180
DDO
238200
238210
238220
238230
238240
238250
238260
238270
238280
238290
238300
238310
238320
2378330
238340
238350
2378360
2378370
238380
238390
238400
238410

Amount PaidJAuthorized Ref(1  Transaction Detail]

75.000
4,731.000
273.3800
2,713.920
520.530
1,100.000
14,704.350
2,825.500
895.760J
19.640
40.000
50.000
3,344.050
54.320
104.900
86.000
2,400.000
35.400
129.650
312.000
42.820
211.100
11,146.000
21,450.000
100.000
420.000
605.0000
200.000
78.000
540.000
242.760
258.000
117.600
325.390
1,649.640
1,080.000
50.000
172.800
260.210
948.000
232.600
354.070
534.120
42.980
45.000
29.110
115.000

Drainage Western Rd(J
Rent 24.6-28.9.190
Hygiene - Junel90]

Waste Collection Jul190
Cleaning services - May190
Grave Digging - May190
Insurance - Year 1 of 50
Rates Mth 30

Vehicle Lease mth3[

Y Cafe FormsQ

J West RefundO

J West Refund
Horticult/Cem Grass May190
Bank Charges Mth 30
FuelO

J West Refund

Judicial Review[

Youth cafe stationaryd
Hygiene Supplies
Ricochet Safe hub signs(]
Withers - Padlock/keys[
Travel expenses - POO
Christmas Lighting 20190
PO fittingd

Postage Jun190

Sussex Day event[]

Sussex Day Event

Sussex Day Event

Tools - Maceys[

SSALC - Training ClIrsO
Fuel Digger/Arlington Fenceld
ESS - Youth Cafe Alarm
Youth Cafe - Safety check
Waste Collection - May190
Equipment repair MTO

Skip Hire Haulaway - CEMO
J West Refund

Sussex Day - First Aid[J
Water 30.11.18-31.3.190
Digger/Dumper Hire CemU
Y Cafe - Elect 30.11-4.3.190J
Truck repair DFISO

Sussex Day Ad JPIO

RG clothing/footwear MFCO
Mower repair(]

Diary D-Mayor[

FNP - KnockhatchO

Continued on Page 200



Printed on :(018/07/20190

At :014:380

Hailsham Town Council 2019/200

Current Bank A/cl

Page No 20

List of Payments made between 01/06/2019 and 30/06/20190

Date Paid[]

Payee Namel

17/06/20190
17/06/20190
18/06/20190
18/06/20190
18/06/20190
18/06/20190
19/06/20190
19/06/20190
19/06/20190
19/06/20190
20/06/20190
20/06/20190
20/06/20190
21/06/20190
24/06/20190
24/06/20190
24/06/20190
24/06/20190
24/06/20190
25/06/20190
25/06/20190
25/06/20190
25/06/20190
26/06/20190
26/06/20190
26/06/20190
26/06/20190
26/06/20190
26/06/20190
26/06/20190
26/06/20190
26/06/20190
26/06/20190
27/06/20190
27/06/20190
28/06/20190
28/06/20190
28/06/20190
28/06/20190
28/06/20190
28/06/20190
28/06/20190
28/06/20190
28/06/20190
28/06/20190
28/06/20190
28/06/20190

Mr AG WillardO

East Sussex Security[]

T PalmerO

EONO

BesthostO

M Lawlord

OGD LtdO

Fieldskill LtdO

JC Seale - What's on Hailsham[
Allstar(d]

Andy Joyes[]

Zurich MunicipalOd
Futurama LtdO

Vostel Ltd(

Haulaway LtdO

Travis Perkins(

Uniserve SE LtdO
Prestige CCTV Ltd0

East Sussex Security[]
Town & Country Tree Servicesd
Hart Readel]

S & S FrancisO

Wages & Salaries[]

S Scobiel

Uniserve SE Ltd0

Dragon Signs & Print(
Give As You Earn{J

HM Revenue & Customs[]
East Sussex Pension FundO
Mrs M HaggerQ
WolseleyO

Lex Autolease[]

Allstar(d

Neopost Ltd[]

Roland Dunnd

KSV Vending

Ricohet

S Spenceld

Sussex Living LtdO
ArchantO

Hailsham Autobody Repairs Ltd(]
D Sankey LtdO

S StrudwickD

M & K CuttellD

Nathan PhillipsC
KnockhatchJ

Uniserve SE LtdO

Cheque Refl]
2384201
DDO
238430
238440
238450
238460
238470
238490
238480
DDO
238500
238510
2385200
DDO
238530
238540
238550
238560
238570
238580
238590
238600
DDO
238610
238620
238630
238640
238650
238660
238670
238680
DDO
DDO
DDO
DDUO
238690
238700
238710
238720
238730
238740
238750
238760
238770
238780
2378790
238810

Amount PaidJAuthorized Ref(1  Transaction Detail]

150.000
136.590
50.000
453.420
102.000
200.000
316.200
280.490
30.000
16.800
115.310
511.460
1,892.210
473.530
516.000
200.160
69.600
1,200.000
42.000
420.000
720.000
50.000
35,445.710
50.000
34.800
132.220
107.170
12,771.830
8,558.750
40.000
470.840
261.920
89.8601
100.000
57.120
97.080
132.000
840.000
180.000
216.000
727.460
142.200
50.000
50.000
325.000
110.000
496.320

Safe hub window graphicsd
Alarm Maintenance Mth 30
JW RefundO

EON - Mth 3 All sitesC
Hostings - hailsham-tc.gov(
Morris Men - Sussex Dayl]
Gate Repairs FDLO
Stationary[

July Market Advert(]

FuelO

AJ Youth cafe expenses[]
PO Insurancel

PO Furnitured

Telephone Jun190

Skip Hire

CEM G of R work[d

Server Repair - UNIO
CCTV POO

FDL Alarm ESS[

Tree work - Bramble Dr(0
PO Tupe FeesO

JW Refund - S Francis(
Wk 9-13 /Mth 30

JW RefundO

IT Support

Signs for Summer mkt
Mth 3 GAYED

Mth 3 HMRCO

MTH 3 ES Pen FundO
Glasses Contribution MHO
Stock/Drainagel

Tipper Repairsd

FuelO

Franking Machined

Rent Charges[]

Vending machinel]

Road Close signs Summer event[]
P Toilet Cleaning Mth 30
Summer event Jul advertQ
Summer event Jul advertQ
Truck repair]

Vermin CP 7.9.190

JW RefundO

JW RefundO

Gravedigging Jun190

Y Cafe - FNPO

Office 365 May- Jun190

Continued on Page 30



Printed on :018/07/20190 Hailsham Town Council 2019/200 Page No 30
At :[114:380 Current Bank A/cl

List of Payments made between 01/06/2019 and 30/06/20190

Date Paidll Payee Namell Cheque Refl] Amount PaidJAuthorized Ref(1  Transaction Detail]
28/06/201901 Idverde Ltd() 238820 3,344.050 Hort/Grass Cut Jun19(]

Total Payments[] 148,441.700



Date:[0 18/07/20190 Hailsham Town Council 2019/200 Page No:010
Time:O 14:390 User : MHO
Bank Reconciliation Statement as at:[130/06/201900 for Cash Book[10 Current Bank A/c

Bank Statement Account Name (s)O Statement Datel  Page No[ BalancesO

Current Bank A/CO 30/06/201901 62,823.520
62,823.520

Unpresented Cheques (Minus)d AmountO

03/04/2019[1236700 Mediation PlusO 500.000

08/05/2019[237400 Knockhatch 320.000

21/05/2019[237750 J TownsendO 50.000

21/05/2019[237760 L NewmanQO 50.000

21/05/2019[R37770 K HicksO 50.000

28/05/2019[237860 Knockhatch 115.000

03/06/201912380001 AFS Drainage - B CannJ 75.000

06/06/2019[12381500 RicohetO 312.000

17/06/20192383901 Ernest Doe & Sons LtdO 45.000

17/06/2019[1238410 KnockhatchO 115.000

17/06/20192384201 Mr AG WillardO 150.000

18/06/20192384301 T PalmerQd 50.000

18/06/2019[1238450] BesthostO 102.000

18/06/20192384601 M LawlorQ 200.00C

19/06/2019[1238470] OGD LtdO 316.200

19/06/20192384901 Fieldskill LtdO 280.490

19/06/20192384801 JC Seale - What's on HailshamO 30.000

20/06/2019[1238510 Zurich Municipald 511.460

20/06/2019[238520 Futurama LtdO 1,892.210

24/06/2019[1238530 Haulaway Ltd[ 516.000

24/06/2019[238550 Uniserve SE LtdO 69.600

24/06/2019[238560 Prestige CCTV LtdO 1,200.000

24/06/2019[1238570 East Sussex Security[ 42.000

25/06/2019[238580 Town & Country Tree Services[ 420.000

25/06/20191238600 S & S Francis 50.000

25/06/2019DD0O Wages & Salariesd 1,116.550

26/06/2019[238610 S Scobield 50.000

26/06/2019[1238620 Uniserve SE LtdO 34.800

26/06/2019[238630 Dragon Signs & Print] 132.2200

26/06/20191238640 Give As You Earn 107.170

26/06/2019[238650 HM Revenue & Customs[ 12,771.830

26/06/2019[238660 East Sussex Pension FundO 8,558.750

26/06/2019[1238670 Mrs M HaggerO 40.000

26/06/2019[238680 Wolseley 470.840

28/06/201912386901 KSV VendingO 97.080

28/06/2019[238700 Ricohet 132.000

28/06/2019[238710 S Spencel 840.000

28/06/2019[1238720 Sussex Living LtdO 180.000

28/06/2019[238730 ArchantO 216.000C

28/06/2019[1238740 Hailsham Autobody Repairs Ltd[ 727.460



Date:[0 18/07/20190 Hailsham Town Council 2019/200 Page No:020
Time:O 14:390 User: MHO

Bank Reconciliation Statement as at:[130/06/20190 for Cash Book[J10 Current Bank A/c

Bank Statement Account Name (s)O Statement Datel  Page No[ BalancesO
28/06/2019[238750 D Sankey LtdO 142.200
28/06/2019[238760 S Strudwick 50.000
28/06/2019[238770 M & K Cuttelld 50.000
28/06/2019[238780 Nathan Phillipsd 325.000
28/06/2019[2378790 KnockhatchO 110.000
28/06/2019[238810 Uniserve SE LtdO 496.3200
28/06/2019[1238820 Idverde LtdO 3,344.050
37,454.230
25,369.290

Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)O

01/04/20190 -413.480
-413.480
24,955.810
Balance per Cash Book is :-0 24,955.810

Difference is ;-0 0.000



18/07/20190

Hailsham Town Council 2019/200

14:360 Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 300620190 Page No 100
Month No : 30 Cost Centre Reportld
Actual Year O Currentd  Variance 0 Committed 0  Funds O % of 0
To Dated  Annual Budd Annual Totald Expenditurel] AvailableDl  BudgetO
1000 Administrationl

40000  Staff SalaryO 0 96,4550 547,9920  451,5370 451,5370 17.6 %0
40300 PAYE and NIO O 36,7270 84,5450 47,8180 47,8180 43.4 %0
40400 Pension 0 25,3390 84,8670 59,5280 59,5280 29.9 %[
40500 Staff Mileage & BenefitsO O 1650 oo -1650 -1650 0.0 %0
40700  Staff other Expenses O 960 oo -960 -960 0.0 %0
40750 Honorariall O 3180 2,0000 1,6820 1,6820 15.9 %0
40800 Chairman's Allowancel] O 320 1,5000 1,4680 1,4680 2.1 %0
40850 Member's Allowancel O 5,9230 23,8000 17,8770 17,8770 24.9 %0
40900  Trainingd O 9420 5,60200 4,66001 4,6600 16.8 %0
40910 Vending/Water Machine O 5330 1,0000 4670 4670 53.3 %0
40950 Bank Charges[ O 1830 6180 4350 4350 29.5 %0
41000 Audit Feesl O 1170 2,7810 2,6640 2,6640 4.2 %0
41050 Professional Feesl O 5,4460 9,1050 3,6590 3,6590 59.8 %0
41100 Subscriptions & MembershipsO O 3,7030 3,9140 2110 2110 94.6 %O
41200 Stationery O 7640 3,0000 2,2360 2,2360 25.5 %0
41210 PhotocopierQ O 9400 3,6000 2,6600 2,6600 26.1 %0
41230 Annual Town Meetingd O o0 6000 6000 6000 0.0 %0
41240 Newsletter O o0 11,0000 11,0000 11,0000 0.0 %0
41250 Postagel] 0 5900 1,6000 1,0100 1,0100 36.9 %0
41350 Website[ 0 00 7,0000 7,0000 7,0000 0.0 %0
41400 IT Support/ Maintenancel 0 2,6680 2,8000 1330 1330 95.3 %0
41450 Office Equipmentd O o0 2,3000 2,3000 2,3000 0.0 %0
41600 Advertising & Publicity[ O 4540 5000 460 460 90.8 %0
41750 CCTVO O 00 7,7250 7,7250 7,7250 0.0 %0
41800 Hall HireO O 2030 60001 3980 3980 33.8 %0
41850 War Memorialll O 730 1550 820 820 47.4 %0
42000 Neighbourhood PlanC O 1,0400 13,2930 12,2530 12,2530 7.8 %0
42150 Election Costs O 00 53,5200 53,5200 53,5200 0.0 %0
42200 Civic Regalial O 1730 25000 770 770 69.0 %0
422500 Health & Safety O 300 3960 3670 3670 7.4 %0
42300 TwiningOd O o0 8000 8000 8000 0.0 %0
Administration :- Expenditurel] 182,9100 876,8630 693,9530 00 693,9530 20.9 %0

10760 Preceptd 0 535,8460 00 535,8460 0.0 %0
10900 Interest Received O 1,2590 5150 7440 244.5 %0
11050 CIL Incomel 0 109,9570 14,7490 95,2080 745.5 %0
11200 Room Hire Incomel O 2650 oo 2650 0.0 %0
19900 Other IncomeD O 250 4000 -3750 6.3 %0
Administration :- Income[J 647,3510 15,6640 631,6870 413270

Net Expenditure over Incomel -464,4410 861,1990 1,325,6400

Continued on Page No 200



18/07/20190

Hailsham Town Council 2019/200

14:360 Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 300620190 Page No 200
Month No : 30 Cost Centre Reportld
Actual Year O Current 0  Variance 0 Committed 0  Funds O % of O
To Dated  Annual Budd Annual Totald Expenditurel] AvailableDl  BudgetO
12000 Vehicles(
41150 Insurancel O 3,0470 4,0000 9530 9530 76.2 %l
43000 FuelO O 6240 4,5000 3,8760 3,87600 13.9 %0
43050 Maintenancell 0 1,2700 1,2420 -280 -280102.3 %0
43100 Leasingd O 2,2740 9,8000 7,5260 7,52600 23.2 %0
Vehicles :- Expenditured 7,2160 19,5420 12,3260 o0 12,3260 36.9 %0
Net Expenditure over Incomel 7,2160 19,5420 12,3260
13000 Tourism(]
41500  UtilitiesO O 3400 od -3400 -3400 0.0 %0
41600 Advertising & Publicity[ O 1,7950 8,5150 6,7200 6,7200 21.1 %O
41900 Grants Paidd O o0 2060 2060 20600 0.0 %0
43500 Bus Alliance ad o0 1,0000 1,0000 1,0000 0.0 %0
43550 Festival Expenditure(d ad 4,5390 18,2390 13,7000 13,7000 24.9 %0
43560 Festive Lightingd O 11,1460 12,3130 1,1670 1,1670 90.5 %0
Tourism :- Expenditure 17,8200 40,2730 22,4530 o0 22,4530 44.2 %0
13400 Pitch HireO O 1,3620 od 1,3620 0.0 %0
Tourism :- Incomel 1,3620 oo 1,3620
Net Expenditure over Incomel] 16,4590 40,2730 23,8140
1400 Youth Services[]
41300 Telephone, Mobiles & Broadband O 2220 8900 6680 6680 25.0 %0
41500  UtilitiesO ad 6,5400 8,0000 1,4600 1,4600 81.8 %0
42050 Waste Disposall O 120 od -120 -120 0.0 %0
42060 Hygiene Services O 580 5000 4420 44200 11.7 %O
43750 Safe HubO O 4640 6000 1360 1360 77.4 %0
43800 FNPO 0 1,7820 1,0000 -7820 -782[0178.2 %0
43850 Caféeld O 2820 1,8100 1,5280 1,5280 15.6 %0
43950  MinibusO O 2100 1,4000 1,1900 1,1900 15.0 %0
46500 Intruder Alarm O 8750 8000 -750 -750109.4 %0
Youth Services :- Expenditureld 10,4470 15,0000 4,5530 o0 4,553 69.6 %0
12310 Youth Services Incomel O 3,2850 1,0000 2,2850 328.5 %
Youth Services :- Income[] 3,2850 1,0000 2,285 328.5 %0
Net Expenditure over Incomed 7,1620 14,0000 6,8380

Continued on Page No 30



18/07/20190

Hailsham Town Council 2019/200

14:360 Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 300620190 Page No 30
Month No : 30 Cost Centre Reportld
Actual Year O Currentd  Variance 0 Committed 0  Funds O % of 0
To Dated  Annual Budd Annual Totald Expenditurel] AvailableDl  BudgetO
1500 MT HutO
41500  UtilitiesO O 240 4730 44901 4490 5.1 %0
43050 Maintenancell O o0 2500 2500 2500 0.0 %0
MT Hut :- Expenditure 240 7230 6990 o0 6990 3.4 %0
Net Expenditure over Incomel 240 7230 6990
1600 Special Projects(]
43050 Maintenancel O 2,8080 oo -2,8080 -2,8080 0.0 %0
44050 Comm BuildingO O o0 3,0000 3,0000 3,0000 0.0 %O
44200 St Marys Churchyard[ O o0 3090 3090 3090 0.0 %0
44260 Hailsham Forward( O 4200 2,7560 2,7140 2,7140 1.5%0
44270 Revitalization Fund O o0 17,2480 17,2480 17,2480 0.0 %0
44280 Post Officel O -8,1380 86,5510 94,6890 94,6890 -9.4 %0
44300 Cortlandt Stable[ O 3,9430 21,6110 17,6690 17,6690 18.2 %0
44350 Hellingly PCO O 13,4390 27,8100 14,3710 14,3710 48.3 %0
44400 Bus Concessions[] O o0 8,0000 8,0000 8,00000 0.0 %[O
Special Projects :- Expenditure 12,0930 167,2850  155,19201 00 155,19200 7.2 %O
19900 Other IncomeD O 4000 oo 4000 0.0 %0
Special Projects :- Incomel] 4000 o0 4000
Net Expenditure over Incomed 11,6930 167,2850  155,5920
1700 Grants[]
41900 Grants Paid[ O 25,4970 27,5100 2,0130 2,0130 92.7 %0
44550 S 142 - Community O 00 4000 4000 4000 0.0 %O
44600 S 145 - leisure Section[ O 580 od -5800 -580 0.0 %0
Grants :- Expenditure(] 25,5550 27,9100 2,3560 o0 2,3560 91.6 %0
Net Expenditure over Incomel] 25,5550 27,9100 2,3560
20000 Common Pond Allotments[]
41400 IT Support/ Maintenancel g o0 1750 1750 1750 0.0 %0
42050 Waste Disposall O 4480 1,0000 55200 5520 44.8 %0
45000 Waterd O o0 1550 1550 1550 0.0 %0
45050  Soil Testingd O o0 520 520 520 0.0 %0
Common Pond Allotments :- Expenditure] 44801 1,3820 9340 o0 9340 32.4 %0
12500 Allotment Rent Income O o0 4000 -4000 0.0 %0
Common Pond Allotments :- Incomel] oQ 4000 -4000 0.0 %0
Net Expenditure over Incomeld 4480 9820 5340

Continued on Page No 40



18/07/20190 Hailsham Town Council 2019/200

14:360 Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 300620190

Month No : 30

Cost Centre Reportld

Page No 40

21000 Battle Road Allotments[]

41810 Room hire Refund
43050 Maintenancell
45000 Waterd

Battle Road Allotments :- Expenditure]
12500  Allotment Rent Income[

Battle Road Allotments :- Incomel]

Net Expenditure over Income

2200 Harold Ave Allotments[]

12500 Allotment Rent Incomel]

Harold Ave Allotments :- Incomel

Net Expenditure over Incomel]

30000 Weston Road Recreation Ground(]

415000 Utilitiesd
430500 Maintenancell
45000 Waterld

Weston Road Recreation Ground :- Expenditure(]
13000 Hailsham Town FC Incomel
13100 Hailsham Lawn Tennis Income
13400 Pitch Hired

Weston Road Recreation Ground :- Incomel]

Net Expenditure over Incomeld

3050 Maurice Thornton Playing Field[]

41500  UtilitiesO
43050 Maintenancel
45000 Waterld

45300 Pitch MarkingO

Maurice Thornton Playing Field :- Expenditure(
13400 Pitch HireO

Maurice Thornton Playing Field :- Incomel

Net Expenditure over Incomeld

Actual Year O

Current 0  Variance 0 Committed 0  Funds O % of O

To Dated  Annual Budd Annual Totald Expenditurel] AvailableDl  BudgetO
O 140 od -140 -140 0.0 %0
O o0 2,2810 2,281 2,28100 0.0 %0
g o0 5150 5150 5150 0.0 %0
140 2,7960 2,7830 o0 2,7830 0.5 %0
g 1360 2,1000 -1,9640 6.5 %U
1360 2,1000 -1,9640 6.5 %0

-1230 69601 8190
O o0 1,0420 -1,0420 0.0 %0
o0 1,04200 -1,0420 0.0 %0

od -1,0420 -1,0420
g 2600 od -2600 -2600 0.0 %0
g 2250 9270 7020 7020 24.3 %0
g o0 1290 1290 1290 0.0 %0
4850 1,0560 5710 o0 5710 45.9 %0
O 2000 od 2000 0.0 %0
O 300 300 oQ 100.0 %0
g o0 9700 -9700 0.0 %0
2300 1,0000 -7700 23.0 %0

2550 560 -1990
g 1,0000 1,0000 od 001100.0 %0
g oO 6900 6900 6900 0.0 %0
O o0 6200 6200 620 0.0 %0
O o0 5150 5150 5150 0.0 %0
1,0000 2,2670 1,2670 oo 1,2670 44.1 %0
U 5000 oQ 5000 0.0 %0

5000 od 5000

5000 2,2670 1,7670

Continued on Page No 50



18/07/20190

Hailsham Town Council 2019/200

14:360 Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 300620190 Page No 500
Month No : 30 Cost Centre Reportld
Actual Year O Currentd  Variance 0 Committed 0  Funds O % of 0
To Dated  Annual Budd Annual Totald Expenditurel] AvailableDl  BudgetO
31000 Hailsham Country Park(]
43050 Maintenancel O o0 4640 4640 4640 0.0 %0
45750 Pest Control( O 1190 5150 3970 3970 23.0 %0
Hailsham Country Park :- Expenditurel] 1190 9790 8610 od 8610 12.1 %0
13200 Fishing PermitsO O 2500 5500 -3000 45.4 %[0
Hailsham Country Park :- Income[] 2500 5500 -3000 45.4 %0
Net Expenditure over Income -1310 42901 5600
3150 Common Pond[]
43050 Maintenancell O 1320 1,4080 1,2760 1,2760 9.4 %0
Common Pond :- Expenditure( 1320 1,4080 1,2760 od 1,2760 9.4 %0
Net Expenditure over Incomed 1320 1,4080 1,2760
32000 Public Open Spaces[]
41650 Protective ClothingOd O 370 2000 1630 1630 18.7 %0
41700  Staff Outdoor EquipmentO O 2400 1,8600 1,6200 1,6200 12.9 %0
43050 Maintenancel O 8020 3,2090 2,4070 2,4070 25.0 %0
45500 Dog BinsQ O o0 2,4780 2,4780 2,4780 0.0 %0
45550 Drainage Works[ O 750 oO -750 -750 0.0 %0
45750 Pest Control( O 1190 oo -1190 -1190 0.0 %0
45800 Grass & Hedge Cutting O 12,9680 10,2190 -2,7490 -2,7490126.9 %0
45900 Tree Works[ O 3,6750 18,3930 14,7180 14,7180 20.0 %0
499500 Skate Park Maintenancell O o0 5150 5150 5150 0.0 %0
50100 Ersham Road Maintenance(] O 00 520 520 520 0.0 %0
50150 Orchard Park O o0 2210 2210 2210 0.0 %0
50200 Horticultural & Grounds Maint.[J O 4,1030 25,5500 21,4470 21,4470 16.1 %0
Public Open Spaces :- Expenditure(] 22,0190 62,6970 40,6780 o0 40,6780 35.1 %0
Net Expenditure over Incomeld 22,0190 62,6970 40,6780
3250 Play Areas[]
41150 Insurancel O 1,0260 1,4500 4240 4240 70.8 %0
43050 Maintenancel O o0 4,6180 4,6180 4,6180 0.0 %O
46100 New Equipment O 1,5240 oo -1,5240 -1,5240 0.0 %0
Play Areas :- Expenditure(] 2,5500 6,0680 3,518 o0 3,5180 42.0 %0
Net Expenditure over Incomed 2,5500 6,0680 3,5180

Continued on Page No 60



18/07/20190

Hailsham Town Council 2019/200

14:360 Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 300620190 Page No 600
Month No : 30 Cost Centre Reportld
Actual Year O Currentd  Variance 0 Committed 0  Funds O % of 0
To Dated  Annual Budd Annual Totald Expenditurel] AvailableDl  BudgetO
33000 FDL Office Complex[]
41150 Insurancel] O 10,4260 9,2000 -1,2260 -1,2260113.3 %[
41300 Telephone, Mobiles & Broadband O 5460 2,7000 2,154 2,154 20.2 %0
41500  UtilitiesO g 8,2460 11,7000 3,454 3,454 70.5 %0
42050 Waste Disposalll O 3,8480 1,8340 -2,0140 -2,0140209.8 %0
42060 Hygiene Services O 850 oo -850 -850 0.0 %0
42100 Cleaning ServicesO O 1,0970 4,7000 3,6030 3,6030 23.3 %0
43050 Maintenancell g 41407 7,9330 7,5200 7,5200 5.2 %0
45500 Dog BinsO g 2,0820 5,0000 2,9180 2,9180 41.6 %0
45900 Tree WorksO O 9200 4000 -5200 -5200230.0 %0
46500 Intruder Alarm[ O 950 5150 4200 4200 18.4 %0
FDL Office Complex :- Expenditured 27,7570 43,982[] 16,2250 00 16,2250 63.1 %0
11150 Rent ReceivedO O o0 19,0630 -19,0630 0.0 %0
11200 Room Hire Incomel] O 4050 3,0000 -2,5950 13.5 %[O
FDL Office Complex :- Incomel] 4050 22,0630 -21,6580 1.8 %0
Net Expenditure over Incomel] 27,35201 21,9190 -5,4330
3400 Grovelands Barns[]
41500  UtilitiesO 0 2,7170 2,8000 830 830 97.1 %0
43050 Maintenancel O 3130 5000 1870 1870 62.6 %[
Grovelands Barns :- Expenditure 3,0300 3,3000 2700 oo 2700 91.8 %0
Net Expenditure over Income 3,0300 3,3000 2700
35000 Maurice Thornton Pavilion[]
41500  UtilitiesO O 1160 1,1000 9840 98401 10.6 %0
42060 Hygiene Services O 2200 1360 1140 11400 15.9 %0
43050 Maintenancell O o0 1,0810 1,0810 1,0810 0.0 %0
Maurice Thornton Pavilion :- Expenditure 1380 2,3170 2,1790 od 2,1790 5.9 %0
14000 Pavilion Incomel O 7140 1,2000 -4860 59.5 %0
Maurice Thornton Pavilion :- Incomel 7140 1,2000 -4860 59.5 %0
Net Expenditure over Income -5760 1,1170 1,6930
3600 Union Corner Hall(l
43050 Maintenancell O o0 1,0000 1,00000 1,0000 0.0 %0
Union Corner Hall :- ExpenditureJ o0 1,0000 1,0000 od 1,000 0.0 %O
Net Expenditure over Incomel] oQ 1,0000 1,0000

Continued on Page No 700
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Actual Year O Currentd  Variance 0 Committed 0  Funds O % of 0
To Dated  Annual Budd Annual Totald Expenditurel] AvailableDl  BudgetO

3700 James West Community Hall[J

41300 Telephone, Mobiles & Broadband O 2690 oo -2690 -2690 0.0 %0
41500  UtilitiesO O 3,3110 oo -3,3110 -3,3110 0.0 %0
41810 Room hire Refund 0 1,2840 od -1,2840 -1,2840 0.0 %0
42060 Hygiene Services O 2730 oo -2730 -2730 0.0 %0
42100 Cleaning Services O 5750 oo -5750 -5750 0.0 %0
43050 Maintenancel O 4,4890 28,4130 23,9240 23,9241 15.8 %0
46500 Intruder Alarm0 O 960 oo -960 -960 0.0 %0
James West Community Hall :- Expenditure] 10,2970 28,4130 18,1160 od 18,1160 36.2 %O
11200 Room Hire Incomel O 7,9460 oo 7,9460 0.0 %0

James West Community Hall :- Income[J 7,9460 oQd 7,9460

Net Expenditure over Incomed 2,3510 28,4130 26,0620

3800 Toilets[]

41500  UtilitiesO O 4500 1,5720 1,1220 1,1220 28.6 %0
42060 Hygiene Services O 1470 6900 5430 5430 21.4 %0
42100 Cleaning ServicesO O 2,5200 7,8180 5,2980 5,2980 32.2 %0
43050 Maintenancel O od 5,9200 5,9200 5,9200 0.0 %O
49900 SundriesO O 320 oo -320 -320 0.0 %0
Toilets :- Expenditure[] 3,1490 16,0000 12,8510 o0 12,8510 19.7 %0

Net Expenditure over Income 3,1490 16,0000 12,8510

40000 Cemeteryl]

41300 Telephone, Mobiles & Broadband[ O 1410 6000 45901 45900 23.6 %0
41400 IT Support/ Maintenancel O oo 3300 3300 3300 0.0 %O
41500  UtilitiesO O 3,3150 4,0230 7080 7080 82.4 %0
42050 Waste Disposalll O 3630 5000 1370 1370 72.6 %0
43050 Maintenancel O 5,0030 8,6990 3,6960 3,6960 57.5 %[
45750 Pest ControlO O 400 520 120 1200 76.9 %0
45800 Grass & Hedge Cuttingd O 2,2050 8,2100 6,0050 6,0050 26.9 %0
45900 Tree Works[ O 1,2000 oo -1,20000 -1,2000 0.0 %0
47000  Flowers O 1400 5150 3750 3750 27.2 %0
47050 Grave DiggingO O 2,0750 14,0000 11,9250 11,9250 14.8 %0
47100 Section Markers[ O 00 1,3800 1,3800 1,3800 0.0 %0
Cemetery :- Expenditure[] 14,4830 38,3090 23,8260 o0 23,8260 37.8 %l
14500 Cemetery Incomel] O 12,1140 51,5000 -39,3860 23.5 %0
Cemetery :- Incomel 12,1140 51,5000  -39,3860 23.5 %0

Net Expenditure over Incomel 2,3690 -13,1910  -15,5600

Continued on Page No 80
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45000 Cemetery Lodgel]
43050 Maintenancel

Cemetery Lodge :- Expenditured
14800 Cemetery Lodge Incomel

Cemetery Lodge :- Incomel

Net Expenditure over Incomed

50000 Street Lighting & Furniture(]
41500  UtilitiesO
43050 Maintenancell
47600  Street Furnitured

Street Lighting & Furniture :- Expenditured

Net Expenditure over Incomel]

Actual Year O

Current 0

Variance 1 Committed 0  Funds O % of O

To Dated  Annual Budd Annual Totald Expenditurel] AvailableDl  BudgetO
O o0 3,1070 3,1070 3,1070 0.0 %O
o0 3,1070 3,1070 oo 3,1070 0.0 %0
u 1,7850 6,9000 -5,1150 25.9 %0
1,7850 6,9000 -5,1150 25.9 %0
-1,7850 -3,7930 -2,0080
O o0 12,8750 12,8750 12,8750 0.0 %0
O 00 40,3870 40,3870 40,3870 0.0 %0
O o0 1,7350 1,7350 1,7350 0.0 %0
o0 54,9970 54,9970 o0 54,9970 0.0 %O
oQ 54,9970 54,9970




Hailsham Town Council 2019/200

Bank - Cash and Investment Reconciliation as at 30 June 20190

Bank Statement Balances[]

1d
20
30
40
50

Other Bank & Cash Balances[]

Unpresented Payments(]

1d
1d
1d
1d
1d
1d
10
1d
1d
10
14
14
10
1d
1d
1d
1d
1d
1d
10
1d
1d
10
1d
14
10
14
1d
1d
1d
1d
1d
10
1d
1d
10

03/04/20190
08/05/20190
21/05/20190
21/05/20190
21/05/20190
28/05/20190
03/06/20190
06/06/20190
17/06/20190
17/06/20190
17/06/20190
18/06/20190
18/06/20190
18/06/20190
19/06/20190
19/06/20190
19/06/20190
20/06/20190
20/06/20190
24/06/20190
24/06/20190
24/06/20190
24/06/20190
25/06/20190
25/06/20190
25/06/20190
26/06/20190
26/06/20190
26/06/20190
26/06/20190
26/06/20190
26/06/20190
26/06/20190
26/06/20190
28/06/20190
28/06/20190

Account Description[]

Current Bank A/CO

Barclays High Interest A/CO
Barclays High Interest A/c 200
Treasury Deposit[]

Petty Cashld

Cash Suspense A/CO

236700
237400
237750
237760
237770
237860
238000
238150
238390
238410
2384201
238430
238450
238460
238470
238490
238480
238510
238520
238530
2385507
238560
238570
238580
238600
DDO

238610
2386201
238630
238640
238650
238660
238670
238680
238690
238700

Balancell

62,823.520
135,664.630
9,691.5800
1,114,600.110
0.000

0.000

500.000
320.000
50.000
50.000
50.000
115.000
75.000
312.000
45.000
115.000
150.000
50.000
102.000
200.000
316.200
280.490
30.000
511.460
1,892.210
516.000
69.600
1,200.000
42.000
420.000
50.000
1,116.550
50.000
34.800
132.2200
107.170
12,771.830
8,558.750
40.000
470.840
97.080
132.000

1,322,779.840

0.000

1,322,779.840
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Bank - Cash and Investment Reconciliation as at 30 June 20190

1d
1d
10
1d
1d
10
14
14
10
1d
1d

28/06/20190
28/06/20190
28/06/20190
28/06/20190
28/06/20190
28/06/20190
28/06/20190
28/06/20190
28/06/20190
28/06/20190
28/06/20190

Receipts not on Bank Statement[]

10

Closing Balancel

01/04/20190

All Cash & Bank Accounts[]

Account Description[]

238710
238720
238730
238740
238750
238760
238770
238780
2378790
238810
238820

Current Bank A/cO

Barclays High Interest A/cC
Barclays High Interest A/c 200
Treasury Deposit[]

Petty Cashld

Other Bank & Cash Balances

Total Bank & Cash Balances

Balancell

840.000
180.000
216.000
727.460
142.200
50.000
50.000
325.000
110.000
496.320
3,344.050

-413.480

37,454.230

1,285,325.610

-413.480

1,284,912.130

24,955.8100
135,664.630
9,691.580
1,114,600.110
100.000

0.000

1,285,012.130



